
OPLA Chief Counsel Contact Information 

 

Please use eService or the general mailboxes listed in OPLA Field Location (OFL) Contact Information for prosecutorial 

discretion (PD) requests or inquiries regarding pending PD requests. Only use the Chief Counsel contact information below if 

you: (1) seek further review of a PD determination made by a Deputy Chief Counsel, Senior Attorney, or Assistant Chief 

Counsel; or (2) wish to identify systemic issues relating to PD in the Chief Counsel’s OFL. 

 

OFL Chief Counsel Email Address 

OPLA Atlanta (ATL) Ryan H. Matsuno Ryan.H.Matsuno@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Baltimore (BAL) Melody A. Brukiewa Melody.A.Brukiewa@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Boston (BOS) Ronald Seely Ronald.Seely@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Buffalo (BUF) Carol G. Bridge Carol.G.Bridge@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Chicago (CHI) Karen E. Lundgren OPLAChicagoChiefCounsel@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Dallas (DAL) Paul B. Hunker III Paul.B.Hunker@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Denver (DEN) Christopher (Tod) St. John Christopher.T.St.John@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Detroit (DET) Tara Harris Tara.Harris@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA El Paso (ELP) Elias S. Gastelo Elias.S.Gastelo@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Honolulu (HHW) Patricia A. Beattie Patricia.A.Beattie@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Houston (HOU) Carlo Zayas Carlo.Zayas@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Los Angeles (LOS) Sandra D. Anderson Sandra.D.Anderson@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Miami (MIA) Nelson Pérez Nelson.Perez@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA New Orleans (NOL) Alice M. Miller Alice.M.Miller@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA New York City (NYC) Wen-Ting Cheng Wen-Ting.Cheng@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Newark (NEW) Jane H. Minichiello Jane.H.Minichiello@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Orlando (ORL) Ian D. Fiske Ian.D.Fiske@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Philadelphia (PHI) Kent J. Frederick Kent.J.Frederick@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Phoenix (PHO) Corina E. Almeida Corina.E.Almeida@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA San Antonio (SNA) Jo Ann McLane JoAnn.McLane@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA San Diego (SND) Jason B. Aguilar Jason.B.Aguilar@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA San Francisco (SFR) Leslie J. Ungerman Leslie.J.Ungerman@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Seattle (SEA) Erin J. Clifford Erin.J.Clifford@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Minneapolis/St. Paul 

(MSP) 

James S. Stolley Jim.S.Stolley@ice.dhs.gov 

OPLA Washington (WAS) Michael A. Falcone Michael.A.Falcone@ice.dhs.gov 
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